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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 
  
 
   
In re:   Chapter 11  
     
TEHUM CARE SERVICES, INC.,   Case No. 23-90086 (CML)  
     
  Debtor.     
   
    
 

NOTICE OF HEARING 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that CHS TX, Inc.’s Memorandum of Law in 

Support of Its Omnibus Motion to Enjoin Plaintiffs from Prosecuting Cases Against 

Released Parties Relating to “Exhibit C” Parties, [Doc 2425], has been set for a 

hybrid hearing on Monday, September 22, 2025, at 1:00 p.m. (CT) in Courtroom 

401, Southern District of Texas, 515 Rusk Avenue, Houston, TX 77002 before Judge 

Christopher M. Lopez.  

Judge Lopez’s Website  
Telephonic Participation Information: 

Dial-in Telephone No. 832-917-1510 
Conference Code: 590153 

GoToMeeting.com code: JudgeLopez 
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      Respectfully submitted,  
 
 
        

By: /s/ Trevor W. Carolan    
       Trevor W. Carolan 

      State Bar No.: 24128898 
      Southern District No. 3794850 

       BOWMAN AND BROOKE LLP 
      5850 Granite Parkway, Suite 900 

Plano, TX  75024 
(972) 616-1700 (Telephone) 
Trevor.carolan@bowmanandbrooke.com  
 
Adam M. Masin  
Admitted Pro Hac Vice 
BOWMAN AND BROOKE LLP  
750 Lexington Avenue  
New York, NY 10022  
(646) 844-9252 (Telephone)  
Adam.masin@bowmanandbrooke.com   
 
Attorneys for Movants  
CHS TX, INC. d/b/a YESCARE  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I do hereby certify that on the 12th day of September, 2025, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing was electronically filed with the Clerk of Court and served using the CM/ECF system. 

In addition, a true and correct copy has been electronically mailed or mailed via first-class US mail 

to the following: 

Benjamin H. Beach 
498111 
Thumb Correctional Facility 
3225 John Conley Dr, 
Lapeer, MI 48446 

Randy Ladell Clay 
957241-B/1083138 
East Jersey State Prison 
Lock Bag R 
Rahway, NJ 07065 

  
Dante A. Jeter 
562-634 
Western Correctional Institution 
13800 McMullen Hwy 
Cumberland, MD 21502 

Keith Darnell Kelly #449315 
SID#4050880 
Western Correctional Institution 
13800 McMullen Highway, SW 
Cumberland, MD 21502 

  
Macking Nettles #271812, Jr. 
Parnall (MSP) 
Parnall Correctional Facility 
1780 E Parnall 
Jackson, MI 49201 

Michael Sean Perkins 
197884 
Macomb Correctional Facility 
34625 26 Mile Road 
Lenox Township, MI 48048 

  
Andrew J.J. Wolf 
#35408 
Idaho State Correctional Center 
P.O. Box 70010 
Boise, ID 83707 

Andre Dennison 
ASPC - Eyman, Meadows Unit 
P.O. Box 3300 
Florence, AZ 85132 

  
Ardra Young 
260575 
Richard A. Handlon Correctional Facility 
1728 Bluewater Highway 
Ionia, MI 48846 

Daniel Randazzo 
2731 South Adams Road, Suite 100 
Rochester Hills, MI 48309 
attyrandaz@aol.com  

  
Kirk Edward MacKinnon Morrow 
Zuckerman Spaeder LLP 
100 East Pratt Street 
Suite 2440 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
kmackinnonmorrow@zuckerman.com  

Nathan A. Duncan 
Douglas Haun PC - Bolivar 
103 E. Broadway Street 
Bolivar, MO 65613 
nduncan@peckbaxter.com  
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Alison Ray Hershewe 
Hershewe Law Firm, PC 
431 S. Virginia Ave. 
Joplin, MO 64801-2399 
alison.hershewe@h-law.com  

Ian T. Cross 
Cross Law PLLC 
402 W Liberty St. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 
ian@lawinannarbor.com  

  
Jonathan H. Feinberg 
Kairys Rudovsky Messing Feinberg & Lin 
LLP 
The Cast Iron Bldg Ste 501 South 
718 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
jfeinberg@krlawphila.com  

George B. Restovich 
Restovich and Associates LLC 
214 N. Clay Ave. 
Suite 210 
Kirkwood, MO 63122 
george@restovichlawstl.com  

  
Blake W Horwitz 
The Blake Horwitz Law Firm Ltd 
216 S Jefferson St Ste 101 
Chicago, IL 60661 
bhorwitz@bhlfattorneys.com  

Jared S Kosoglad 
The Blake Horwitz Law Firm Ltd 
216 S Jefferson St Ste 101 
Chicago, IL 60661 
jared@jaredlaw.com  

  
Martin S Himeles, Jr 
Zuckerman Spaeder LLP 
100 E Pratt St Ste 2440 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
14109491144 
mhimeles@zuckerman.com  

John Benjamin Jernigan 
Zuckerman Spaeder LLP 
2100 L Street NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20037-1525 
bjernigan@zuckerman.com  

  
Laurence H Margolis 
Margolis Law Firm 
214 South Main Street, Suite 202 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
assistant@lawinannarbor.com  

Todd Schroeder 
McKeen and Associates 
645 Griswold Street 
Suite 4200 
Detroit, MI 48226 
fmills@mckeenassociates.com  

  
D. Michael Noonan  
Shaheen & Gordon, P.A. (Dover)  
353 Central Ave., 2nd Fl.  
P.O. Box 977  
Dover, NH 03821-0977 
mnoonan@shaheengordon.com  

 

 

By: /s/ Trevor W. Carolan    
       Trevor W. Carolan 
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